



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ROCHESTER
2024 CURB AND GUTTER
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0203

DATE: 5/30/2024
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 210,001.00
2	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 263,636.00
3	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 279,450.00
4	K.D. Cement LLC	\$ 304,860.00
5	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 321,500.00
6	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 326,430.00 *
7	Doan Construction Co.	\$ 336,101.00
8	Santos Cement 1, Inc.	\$ 340,404.00
9	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 373,900.00
10	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 484,249.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2024 CURB AND GUTTER
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0203

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 12185 east Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$8,000)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1.00	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,600	Ft	10.00	46,000.00	13.00	59,800.00	6.00	27,600.00
4.	Hand Patching	50	Ton	300.00	15,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	415.00	20,750.00
5.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	4,600	Ft	30.00	138,000.00	38.66	177,836.00	43.00	197,800.00
6.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
7.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	210,001.00	\$	263,636.00	\$	279,450.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2024 CURB AND GUTTER
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0203

K.D. Cement LLC
 3250 New Farm Ct Suite 6
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Hartwell Cement Company
 21650 Fern St
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Amount	Amount
BASE BID							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$8,000)	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,600	Ft	15.00	69,000.00	20.00	92,000.00
4.	Hand Patching	50	Ton	375.00	18,750.00	400.00	20,000.00
5.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	4,600	Ft	41.85	192,510.00	40.00	184,000.00
6.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	304,860.00	\$	321,500.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2024 CURB AND GUTTER
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0203

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Doan Construction Co.
 3670 Carpenter Road
 Ypsilanti, MI 48197

Santos Cement 1, Inc.
 860 Southfield Road
 Lincoln Park, MI 48186

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$8,000)	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	900.00	900.00 *	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,600	Ft	25.00	115,000.00	15.00	69,000.00	20.00	92,000.00
4.	Hand Patching	50	Ton	425.00	21,250.00	400.00	20,000.00	300.00	15,000.00
5.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	4,600	Ft	35.00	161,000.00	48.50	223,100.00	40.74	187,404.00
6.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,280.00	8,280.00	1.00	1.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
7.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	326,430.00 *	\$	336,101.00	\$	340,404.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ROCHESTER
 2024 CURB AND GUTTER
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0203

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$8,000)	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,975.00	1,975.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,600	Ft	26.00	119,600.00	10.00	46,000.00
4.	Hand Patching	50	Ton	130.00	6,500.00	500.00	25,000.00
5.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	4,600	Ft	38.00	174,800.00	85.00	391,000.00
6.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,274.00	7,274.00
7.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES				\$	373,900.00	\$	484,249.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**